

Certified Bid Tab
Toby Creek Phase IIB - NCDOT TIP: C-5225B

Line #	Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Unit Cost	Engineer's Total Amount	Eagle Wood Inc.'s Unit Cost	Eagle Wood Inc.'s Total Amount
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 93,598.49	\$ 93,598.49	\$ 117,323.92	\$ 117,323.92
2	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,469.05	\$ 6,469.05
3	0000900000-N	SP	AS-CONSTRUCTED SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 985.76	\$ 985.76
4	0000900000-N	SP	(RELOCATE NEIGHBORHOOD SIGN AND REPLACE SHRUBS)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,170.59	\$ 1,170.59
5	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) (42" GALVANIZED SAFETY RAIL)	155	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 107.20	\$ 16,616.00
6	0000960000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (SY) (GRASS PAVING)	88	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 12.32	\$ 1,084.16
7	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 144,697.54	\$ 144,697.54
8	0318000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	3	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 73.93	\$ 221.79
9	0320000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	10	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 61.60
10	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	40	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 2,990.00
11	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	125	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 197.70	\$ 24,712.50
12	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	13	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 12.32	\$ 160.16
13	1489000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	80	TON	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 67.77	\$ 5,421.60
14	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE,TYPE S9.5B	30	TON	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 71.47	\$ 2,144.10
15	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	10	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 720.84	\$ 7,208.40
16	2220000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	3.30	CY	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 3,894.00	\$ 2,341.18	\$ 7,725.89
17	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	3.00	CY	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 369.66	\$ 1,108.98
18	2264000000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	0.24	CY	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 1,047.37	\$ 251.37

Certified Bid Tab
Toby Creek Phase IIB - NCDOT TIP: C-5225B

19	2286000000-N	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	3	EA	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 6,876.00	\$ 4,409.22	\$ 13,227.66
20	2308000000-E	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	9.80	LF	\$ 423.00	\$ 4,145.40	\$ 554.49	\$ 5,434.00
21	2374000000-N	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE F	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 585.35	\$ 585.35
22	2374000000-N	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE G	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 585.35	\$ 585.35
23	2396000000-N	840	FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54	3	EA	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 328.85	\$ 986.55
24	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (SPECIAL CATCH BASIN)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,322.00	\$ 12,322.00
25	2538000000-E	846	6"x18" CONCRETE CURB	170	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 27.11	\$ 4,608.70
26	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	265	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 33.27	\$ 8,816.55
27	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	620	SY	\$ 46.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 65.31	\$ 40,492.20
28	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	2	EA	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,464.40	\$ 4,928.80
29	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	24	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 92.42	\$ 2,218.08
30	2845000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 308.05	\$ 1,540.25
31	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (STEEL- BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL)	227	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,240.00	\$ 130.61	\$ 29,648.47
32	3435000000-N	SP	BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNIT, TYPE SBT-FAT)	2	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,483.29	\$ 10,966.58
33	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	12	TON	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 73.93	\$ 887.16
34	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	22	TON	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 73.93	\$ 1,626.46
35	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	39	SY	\$ 3.85	\$ 150.15	\$ 4.93	\$ 192.27
36	4025000000-E	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE "E" SIGN	2	SF	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 49.29	\$ 98.58
37	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (SIGN SUPPORT, ALUMINUM 2.5" POST)	2	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 215.64	\$ 431.28

Certified Bid Tab
Toby Creek Phase IIB - NCDOT TIP: C-5225B

38	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	2	EA	\$ 113.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 215.64	\$ 431.28
39	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE **** (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 215.64	\$ 431.28
40	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) (TRAFFIC CONTROL)	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,998.75	\$ 18,998.75
41	4697000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	145	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 906.25	\$ 12.32	\$ 1,786.40
42	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	275	LF	\$ 2.76	\$ 759.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 627.00
43	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 73.93	\$ 1,478.60
44	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.00	ACR	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 2,710.84	\$ 2,710.84
45	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	200	LB	\$ 4.83	\$ 966.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 1,726.00
46	6021000000-E	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.50	TON	\$ 895.00	\$ 447.50	\$ 2,464.40	\$ 1,232.20
47	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	75	LF	\$ 4.81	\$ 360.75	\$ 3.70	\$ 277.50
48	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	1.00	ACR	\$ 3,632.00	\$ 3,632.00	\$ 4,312.70	\$ 4,312.70
49	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOP DRESSING	0.25	TON	\$ 978.00	\$ 244.50	\$ 3,696.60	\$ 924.15
50	6147000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LF) (TREE PROTECTION FENCE)	668	LF	\$ 3.06	\$ 2,044.08	\$ 1.91	\$ 1,275.88
51	6147000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LF) (COMBINATION FENCE)	1241	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,033.25	\$ 3.14	\$ 3,896.74
STRUCTURES									
52	8112730000-N	450	PDA TESTING	1	EA	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 3,696.60	\$ 3,696.60
53	8802031000-E	SP	PRECAST GRAVITY RETAINING WALLS	800	SF	\$ 86.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 135.42	\$ 108,336.00
54	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (BOARDWALK 10 FOOT SPANS)	680	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 454.68	\$ 309,182.40
55	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (BOARDWALK TIMBER PILE)	3300	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 16.63	\$ 54,879.00

Certified Bid Tab
Toby Creek Phase IIB - NCDOT TIP: C-5225B

56	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (REINFORCED CONCRETE DECKING)	734	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 110,100.00	\$ 139.25	\$ 102,209.50
57	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (BOARDWALK APPROACH RAILS)	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,004.65	\$ 8,009.30

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST	\$ 1,037,583.37	\$ 1,106,371.82
CONTINGENCY (10%)	\$ 103,758.34	\$ 110,637.18
TOTAL WITH CONTINGENCY	\$ 1,141,341.70	\$ 1,217,009.00

DIFFERENCE (Base Bid)		\$ 68,788.46
% +/-		6.63%

DBE Requirement - 3% (Base Bid)		\$ 33,191.15
DBE Provided		\$ 37,670.70
		3.40%

DocuSigned by:
Juan Morales
39FD65D37A3B4AF...

Certified By: Juan M. Morales, PE
Date: 11/9/2018